## LEE COUNTY BOARD

RESOLUTION #	
--------------	--

## FARMLAND ASSESSMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to 35 ILCS 200, Section 10-120 a Farmland Assessment Review Committee shall be established by each County, and

**WHEREAS**, the County Board desires to appoint members to the Farmland Assessment Review Committee, and

**WHEREAS**, the name of **Judy Truckenbrod**, who is an elector of said District, is presented for approval for reappointment,

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois that **Judy Truckenbrod** be reappointed to serve on the Farmland Assessment Review Committee of Lee County, Illinois for a term beginning June 1, 2024 and ending May 31, 2026.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD		
	THIS	DAY OF	, 2024
	BY:	Lee County Chairman	
ATTEST:			
	_		
Lee County Clerk	<del></del>		